
BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application Seeking )
Approval of Ohio Power Company's )
Proposal to Enter Into an Affiliate Power ) Case No. 14-1693-EL-RDR
Purchase Agreement for Inclusion in the )
Power Purchase Agreement Rider )

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio )
Power Company for Approval of Certain ) Case No. 14-1694-EL-AAM
Accounting Authority )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE
ON BEHALF OF WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM’S EAST, INC.

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s East, Inc. hereby provide notice of the withdrawal of

Derrick Price Williamson as counsel in the above-referenced cases.  Lisa M. Hawrot and Carrie M. 

Harris will remain counsel of record.  As necessary, please modify your service and distribution lists 

accordingly.  

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lisa M. Hawrot
_______________________________________
Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building
1233 Main Street, Suite 4000
P.O. Box 831
Wheeling, WV 26003-8731
Phone: (304) 230-6973
Fax: (304) 230-6951
E-mail: lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Carrie M. Harris
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
310 First Street, Suite 1100
P.O. Box 90
Roanoke, VA 24002-0090
Phone:  (540) 512-1829
Fax:  (540) 342-4480
E-mail: charris@spilmanlaw.com



Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Phone: (717) 795-2740
Fax: (717) 795-2743
E-mail: dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s East, Inc. 

Dated: December 29, 2016



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal, submitted on 
behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc., was served by electronic mail, upon 
the following Parties of Record on this 29th day of, 2016.

        /s/ Lisa Hawrot
Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)

Allison@carpenterlipps.com
Bingham@occ.state.oh.us
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
callwein@keglerbrown.com
Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
dstinson@bricker.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org
dclark1@aep.com
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
dconway@porterwright.com
dborchers@bricker.com
evelyn.robinson@pjm.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com;
gaunder@CarpenterLipps.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
glover@whitt-sturtevant.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
perko@carpenterlipps.com
jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com
jlang@calfee.com
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com
Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov
joliker@igsenergy.com
jvickers@elpc.org
Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov
Kristin.henry@sierraclub.org
Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com
Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov
laurie.williams@sierraclub.org
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
mfleisher@elpc.org
msoules@earthjustice.org
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

mpritchard@mwncmh.com
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
msmckenzie@aep.com
MWarnock@bricker.com
rseiler@dickinsonwright.com
ricks@ohanet.org
rsahli@columbus.rr.com
sam@mwncmh.com
sasloan@aep.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com
schmidt@sppgrp.com
Scott.Campbell@ThompsonHine.com
Sechler@carpenterlipps.com
sfisk@earthjustice.org
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com
steven.beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
stnourse@aep.com
talexander@calfee.com
tdougherty@theOEC.org
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
twilliams@snhslaw.com
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org
Werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov
william.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
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Attorney Examiners:
Gregory.price@puc.state.oh.us
Mandy.willey@puc.state.oh.us
Megan.addison@puc.state.oh.us

Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us
Sarah.Parrot@puc.state.oh.us
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

12/29/2016 2:18:16 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-1693-EL-RDR, 14-1694-EL-AAM

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Appearance of Derrick Price Williamson electronically filed
by Derrick  P Williamson on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.


